

Clayton County Board of Education Board Meeting June 13, 2022 6:00 PM

1058 Fifth Avenue Jonesboro, GA 30236

Committed to High Performance

Members Present: Ms. Jessie Goree (Chair), Mr. Benjamin Straker (Vice-Chair), Ms. Mary Baker,

Ms. Jasmine Bowles, Mr. Mark Christmas, Ms. Joy Tellis Cooper, Dr. Dee Haney, Ms. Sabrina Hill, Ms. Victoria Williams and Dr. Morcease Beasley (Superintendent)

Summary

Executive Session (5:30PM - 6:00PM / Closed to the Public)

I. Call to Order

Called to order at 5:30 PM

Executive Session Purpose: For the Board to discuss Personnel Matters.

Motion Made: For the Board to enter into executive session for the purpose of discussing personnel matters.

Motion: Mr. Straker Second: Mr. Christmas Vote: Unanimous

II. Pledge of Allegiance

Led by Ms. Goree

Moment of silence in memory of Keshawn Washington and 1-year old Jaquari Bennett who recently passed away to gun violence.

III. Ethics Statement

Read by Ms. Goree

IV. Board Recognitions

The Superintendent and Board Members stepped down for Board Recognitions.

V. Public Participation

Prior to public participation, Ms. Goree informed the community and stakeholders the Board would need to continue the executive session prior to the adjournment of the meeting for additional personnel discussion and possible vote.

The following signed up to speak:

- Hector Guiterrez Soccer for Middle School
- Rev. Crawford request name of mascot of Fountain to be changed to original name

VI. Executive Session Recommendations

A. Principal Alternative Virtual Academy

Motion Made: for the Board to uphold the Superintendent's recommendation of Sharra Morgan.

Motion: Mr. Christmas Second: Ms. Baker Vote: Unanimous

B. Chief of Equity & Compliance

Motion Made: For the Board to uphold the Superintendent's recommendation of Dr. Damaris Garrett.

Motion: Ms. Baker Second: Ms. Williams Vote: Unanimous C. Chief of Safety & Security

Motion Made: For the Board to uphold the Superintendent's recommendation of Dr. Reynard Walker.

Motion: Ms. Goree Second: Mr. Christmas Vote: Unanimous

D. Executive Director of Professional Learning

Motion Made: For the Board to uphold the Superintendent's recommendation of Dr. Gloria Duncan.

Motion: Ms. Hill Second: Ms. Cooper Vote: Unanimous

E. Approval of the following positions to be added to the Organizational Chart: Director of Community and Employee Engagement, Director for Leadership Development, Coordinator for K-5 Math.

Motion Made: For the Board to uphold the Superintendent's recommendation of the following added positions to the Organizational Chart: Director of Community and Employee Engagement, Director of Leadership Development, K-5

Math Coordinator. Motion: Mr. Christmas Second: Ms. Bowles Vote: Unanimous

F. Interim Chief of Human Resources

Motion Made: For the Board to uphold the Superintendent's recommendation of Alisha Albritten.

Motion: Mr. Straker Second: Mr. Christmas Vote Unanimous

G. Interim Director of Athletics

Motion Made: For the Board to uphold the Superintendent's recommendation of Gary Townsend.

Motion: Mr. Christmas Second: Ms. Bowles

Vote: Passed (8-Yes, 1-Abstain)

H. Director of Community and Employee Engagement.

Motion Made: For the Board to uphold the Superintendent's recommendation of Shakira Rice

Motion: Ms. Bowles Second: Ms. Goree Vote: Unanimous

VII. Announcements

Mr. Straker made announcement for upcoming events.

VIII. Approval of Minutes

The below minutes were declared approved as submitted.

- A. Minutes Board Work Session April 25, 2022
- B. Minutes Board Meeting May 2, 2022

IX. The Consent Agenda (for action)

Motion Made: For the Board to approve the below consent agenda items as submitted.

Motion: Ms. Baker Second: Ms. Goree Vote: Unanimous

A. Financial Report

- B. SPLOST Revenue Report
- C. Purchasing Report

D. SPLOST Construction Report

E. Personnel Changes Report

X. The Business Agenda (for action)

Motion Made: For the Board to approve the below Board Protocols as submitted.

Motion: Mr. Straker Second: Mr. Christmas Vote: Unanimous

A. Board Protocols

XI. Adjournment

Adjourned at 8:26 PM

NOTE: This is a summary of the June 13, 2022 Board Meeting of the Clayton County Board of Education. The official minutes will be voted on at the next regular business meeting of the Board and will be made available to the public thereafter.